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2011-2012 ASEE-SE Officers’ List 
SECTION OFFICERS 2011-2012 

Past President: Claire McCullough  Claire-McCullough@utc.edu  Univ. of Tenn. at Chattanooga 

President: Brent Jenkins  bjenkins@spsu.edu  Southern Polytechnic State Univ. 

President Elect: Tyson Hall  tyson@southern.edu  Southern Adventist University 

Secretary-Treasurer: Tulio Sulbaran  Tulio.Sulbaran@usm.edu  Univ. of Southern Mississippi 

Newsletter Editor: Ken Brannan  Ken.Brannan@citadel.edu  The Citadel 

Campus Rep. Coordinator: Tom Dion diont@citadel.edu  The Citadel 

Proceedings Editor: Barbara Bernal  bbernal@spsu.edu  Southern Polytechnic State Univ. 
 

PROGRAM UNIT 

Vice President Program: Scott Schultz  schultz_sr@mercer.edu  Mercer University 

Vice Chair: Tyson Hall  tyson@southern.edu  Southern Adventist University 

Secretary:  Hodge Jenkins  jenkins_he@mercer.edu  Mercer University 
 

AWARDS AND RECOGNITION UNIT 

Vice President Awards: Cecelia Wigal cecelia-wigal@utc.edu  Univ of TN at Chattanooga 

Vice Chair: Hodge Jenkins  jenkins_he@mercer.edu  Mercer University 

Secretary: Richard O.Mines, Jr.  mines_ro@mercer.edu  Mercer University 
 

PUBLICATIONS AND PROMOTIONS UNIT 

Vice President Publications: Sally Pardue spardue@tntech.edu  Tennessee Tech 

Vice Chair: Salame M. Amr  samr@ieee.org  Virginia Commonwealth University 

Secretary: John Brocato  brocato@engr.msstate.edu  Mississippi State University 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 

Chair: Pedro E. Arce  parce@tntech.edu  Tennessee Tech University 

Vice Chair: Atin Sinha  atin.sinha@asarams.edu  Albany State University 

Secretary: Donna Reese  dreese@engr.msstate.edu  Mississippi State University 
 

BIOENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: Jorge Bohorquez  jbohorquez@miami.edu  University of Miami 

Vice Chair: David Domermuth domermuthdh@appstate.edu  Appalachian State University 

Secretary: Kevin Seale  kevin.Seale@vanderbilt.edu  Vanderbilt University 
 

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: Sirena Hargrove-Leak  sleak@elon.edu  Elon University 

Vice Chair: Priscilla Hill  Phill@che.msstate.edu  Mississippi State University 

Secretary: Holly Stretz  hstretz@tntech.edu  Tennessee Tech 
 

CIVIL ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: Paul Palazolo  ppalazol@memphis.edu  University of Memphis 

Vice Chair: Tanya Kunberger  tkunberg@fgcu.edu  Florida Gulf Coast University 

Secretary: Joseph Coe  jcoe3@citadel.edu  The Citadel 
 

COMPUTER ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 

Chair: Claire McCullough  Claire-McCullough@utc.edu  Univ. of Tenn. at Chattanooga 

Vice Chair: Ahmed Abukmail  ahmed.abukmail@usm.edu  The University of S. Mississippi 

Secretary: Donald Ekong  DrEKONGPE@ieee.org  Mercer University 
 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: Tim Wilson  wilsonti@erau.edu  Embry-Riddle Aero University 

Vice Chair: Zhaoxian Zhou  zhaoxian.zhou@usm.edu  University of Southern Mississippi 

Secretary: Marcos Chu  xitaqua@xitaqua.com  Capella University 
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ENGINEERING GRAPHICS DIVISION 

Chair: Petros Katsioloudis  pkatsiol@odu.edu  Old Dominion University 

Vice Chair: Robert A Chin  chinr@ecu.edu  East Carolina University 

Secretary: Lulu Sun  sunl@erau.edu  Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University 
 

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY DIVISION 

Chair: Jerry Newman jdnewman@memphis.edu  University of Memphis 

Vice Chair: Tom Banning tbanning@memphis.edu  University of Memphis 

Secretary: Salame M. Amr  samr@ieee.org  Virginia State University 
 

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: George Ford  gford@wcu.edu  Western Carolina University 

Vice Chair: Laura Moody  moody_le@mercer.edu  Mercer University 

Secretary: Cecelia Wigal  cecelia-wigal@utc.edu  Univ of TN at Chattanooga 
 

INSTRUCTIONAL DIVISION 

Chair: Michael Woo  woom@citadel.edu  The Citadel 

Vice Chair George Ford  gford@wcu.edu  Western Carolina 

Secretary: Kaitlin Marley  kmarley@citadel.edu  The Citadel 
 

K-12 DIVISION 

Chair: Daniel Kohn  dekohn@memphis.edu  University of Memphis 

Vice Chair: Sally Pardue  spardue@tntech.edu  Tennessee Tech 

Secretary: Beth Todd  btodd.eng@gmail.com  University of Alabama 
 

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: John Abbitt  jda@ufl.edu  University of Florida 

Vice Chair: Monika Bubacz  Bubacz_m@mercer.edu  Mercer University 

Secretary: Anant Honkan  ahonlcan@gpc.edu  Georgia Perimeter Collage 
 

PROFESSIONAL SKILLS DIVISION 

Chair: Cindy K Waters  kwaters@ncat.edu  NCA&T State University 

Vice Chair: Willard Munger  wmunger@southern.edu  Southern Adventist University 

Secretary: Claire McCullough  Claire-McCullough@utc.edu  Univ. of Tenn. at Chattanooga 
 

RESEARCH DIVISION 

Chair: David Domermuth  domermuthd@appstate.edu  Appalachian State University 

Vice Chair: Tom Fallon  tfallon@spsu.edu  Southern Polytechnic State University 

Secretary:  
 

SOFTWARE ENGINEERING DIVISION 

Chair: Donna Reese  dreese@cse.msstate.edu  Mississippi State University 

Vice Chair: Salame Amr  samr@ieee.org  Virginia Commonwealth Univ 

Secretary: Willard Munger  wmunger@southern.edu  Southern Adventist University 


